

KADUWELA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT WORKS TO ROHANA JAYASEKARAPURA STADIUM IN WELIPILLEWA GRAMA NILADHARI DIVISION OF KADUWELA

- 1. Municipal Commissioner of Kaduwela Municipal Council on behalf of Kaduwela Municipal Council invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for following work, and estimated to cost LKR. 4,550,000/- approximately. (Excluding VAT)
- 2. The funds allocated by State Ministry for Rural and School Sports Infrastructure Promotion.
- 3. The eligible bidders shall comply with the following qualification criteria and shall not have been blacklisted.

Bid No	Name of the Project	CIDA Registration Grade	Value of Bid Security (LKR)	Contract Period	Non Refundable Bid Document Fee (LKR)	Validity Period of Bid Security
1	Proposed development works to Rohana Jayasekarapura Stadium in Welipillewa Grama Niladhari Division of Kaduwela	C 08 & C 07	50,000/-	60 days	3,000/-	104 days

- 4. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding Procedure.
- 5. Bidders may obtain further information from the Municipal Engineer, Kaduwela Municipal Council, New Kandy Road, Kaduwela (Tel: -0112579793), and inspect the bidding documents at the Municipal Engineer's Department during office hours on week days.
- 6. A complete set of bidding documents could be purchased from the Municipal Engineer's Department of Kaduwela Municipal Council, Kaduwela, by interested bidders on submission of a written request to the Municipal Commissioner, Kaduwela Municipal Council, New Kandy Road, Kaduwela from **09.00 hrs** to **15.00 hrs** on working days **from 17.09.2021 to 30.09.2021** upon payment of non-refundable fee in cash, as given in the table above.
- 7. A site inspection will be held on **24.09.2021 at 10.00 hrs.** at **Rohana Jayasekarapura Public Playground, Welipillewa**, followed by a pre-bid meeting at the Municipal Commissioner's office in the Kaduwela Municipal Council. Bidders or their authorized representatives can participate for the said meeting.
- 8. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of LKR. 50,000/- in favor of the Municipal Commissioner, Kaduwela Municipal Council, Kaduwela. Bid Security shall be an unconditional on demand guarantee obtained only from a reputed Bank or an Insurance Company in Sri Lanka. Bid Security shall be valid till 12.01.2022.
- 9. Sealed bids in original with duplicate should be deposited in the Tender box kept at the Municipal Engineer's Department, Kaduwela Municipal Council to receive at or before 10.00 hrs. on 01.10.2021. Bids will be opened soon after the closing. Bids received after closing time will be rejected.

Sanjeewa Bandukeerthi Municipal Commissioner, Kaduwela Municipal Council, Kaduwela. Tel: 0112-579793 / 0112-571200 13 .09.2021